Gallup Omnibus Data 1959, omnibus nr. 41-46

DDA-441

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 5941 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 5941 YEAR

Vv 41 BUS NUMBER

V4 5941 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 5941 SEQUENCE NUMBER
V6 5941 RESPONDENT ID

V7 5941 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 5941 WEEK NUMBER

V9 5941 URBANIZATION

V10 5941 SEX

V11 5941 AGE

V12 5941 MARITAL STATUS
V13 5941 RS OCCUPATION

V14 5941 FORM OF RS SALARY
V15 5941 RS INCOME

\A 41 FAMILYS INCOME
V17 5941 SUPPORTERS STATUS
V18 5941 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
V19 5941 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
V20 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
V21 5941 FAM. MPQSITION 2
V22 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
V23 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
V24 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
V2 41 FAM. MPQOSITION
V26 5941 NUMBER OF ADULTS
V27 5941 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
V28 5941 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V2 41 IAL GROUP

Vv 41 POLITICAL POSITION1
V31 5941 POLITICAL POSITION2
V32 5941 TYPE OF HOME

V33 5941 GARDEN

V34 5941 CINEMA 1

V35 5941 CINEMA 2

V36 5941 NEIGHBOUR RELATIONS

V37 5941 PERM. LUCK LOTTERY
Vv 41 WHY PERM. LOTTERY 1
V39 5941 MENS BEST YEAR
V40 5941 WOMENS BEST YEAR
V41 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 1
V42 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 2
V4 41 WHY BEST YEAR?
v44 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 4
V45 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 5
V46 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 6
V47 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 7
V48 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 8
V49 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 9
V50 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 10
V51 5941 RAFFLING PRODUCTS

Revision: 395



V52 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 1
V53 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 2
V54 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 3
Vv 941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 4
V56 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 5
V57 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 6
V58 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 7
V59 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 8
Vv 41 DKS DEFENCE RESP 1
V61 5941 DKS DEFENCE RESP 2

Variabler

e V1 5941 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1790
Manglende 0
Minimum 251
Maximum 251
Gennemsnit 251
Median 251

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 5941 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1790
Manglende 0
Minimum 1959
Maximum 1959
Gennemsnit 1959
Median 1959

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 5941 BUS NUMBER
This variable is identical to V8. 00001560

o Bus number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 252 41 omnibus

no. 41
18 18 314 42 omnibus
no. 42
17 17 307 43 omnibus
no. 43
17 17 310 44 omnibus
no. 44
17 17 298 45 omnibus
no. 45
17 17 309 46 omnibus
no. 46

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V4 5941 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable has the value 01 in every case. 00001710

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |



Gyldige 1790
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V5 5941 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The variable consists of the serial numbers of the respond00001740 ents, within the individual omnibuses.
00001750

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1790
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 314
Gennemsnit 150
Median 150

Standardafvigelse 87

e V6 5941 RESPONDENT ID
The identification number was constructed at the DDA 00001780 due to a missing identification of the respondents.
00001790

o Respondent identification number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1790
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 314
Gennemsnit 150
Median 150

Standardafvigelse 87

e V7 5941 WEIGHT VARIABLE

This variable was generated by the DDA. Its value for a 00001820 given case indicates the number of times that
case occurred 00001830 in the original (card weighted) data file. 00001840

o Weight variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1233 1 the case
occurred
once

30 30 534 2 the case
occurred
2 times

1 1 11 3 the case
occurred
3 times

1 1 12 4 the case
occurred
4 times

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 5941 WEEK NUMBER
As given by the Gallup Institute. 00001960

o Gallup Variables.



o 2 : Week number.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 252 41 week no.

41

18 18 314 42 week no.
42

17 17 307 43 week no.
43

17 17 310 44 week no.
44

17 17 298 45 week no.
45

17 17 309 46 week no.
46

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 5941 URBANIZATION
° llup Variables.

o 5: Urbanization.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 31 553 1 capital
32 32 579 2 provincial

towns
5 5 90 3 urban
areas
31 32 563 4 rural
districts

0 5 8
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 5941 SEX
o Gallup Variables.

o 8A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 44 787 1 man
56 56 1001 2 woman
0 1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 5941 AGE
o Gallup Variables.

o 8B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 106 115-17
years
11 11 195 218 -24
years
11 11 201 325-30
years
21 21 369 431-40
years

19 20 348 541 -50
years



14 14 254 651 -60
years

17 17 311 7 61 years
or more

0 6 8
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 5941 MARITAL STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 8C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 342 1 single
72 72 1281 2 married

9 9 159 3 separated,

divorced
or
widowed
0 1 8
0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 5941 RS OCCUPATION
o llup Variables.

o 9A: Respondents occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 332 1 worker,
unskilled
11 11 198 2 worker,
skilled
7 7 117 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
6 6 111 4 other
salaried
persons
4 4 78 5 farmer,
independent
7 7 121 6 other
independent
32 32 569 7 married
woman, not
self-
supporting
8 8 137 8 old age
pensioner,
disabled
pensioner
6 6 112 9 other
person
without
occupation
1 13 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 99

e V14 5941 FORM OF RS SALARY
o Gallup Variables.

o 9B: Form of own salary.



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23

25

16

36
100

36 415

39 454

25 284

637
100 1790

Svarprocent: 64

e V15 5941 RS INCOME

o Gallup Variables.

o 10A: Own income.

1 hour-,
day-,
week-
salary

2 month-
salary

3 other
form of
salary

9 Uoplyst

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35

42

15

1
0
100

35 620
43 759
15 262

3 59

1 21

3 48
15

6

100 1790

Svarprocent: 99

1no
income

2 less than
12.000
kroner

312.000 -
17.999
kroner

4 18.000 -
25.999
kroner

5 26.000
kroner or
more

6 don't
know, will
not
answer

8

9 Uoplyst

e V16 5941 FAMILYS INCOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 10B: Income of family.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

42

32

13

42 747
32 566
13 228
5 89
8 151
6

3

1 less than
12.000
kroner

212.000 -
17.999
kroner

318.000 -
25.999
kroner

4 26.000 or
more

5 don't
know, will
not
answer

8

9 Uoplyst



100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 99

e V17 5941 SUPPORTERS STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 11A: Occupational status for head of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 25 427 1 worker,

unskilled
18 19 314 2 worker,
skilled
6 7 114 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
11 12 202 4 other
salaried
persons
11 12 197 5 farmer,
independent
14 15 253 6 other
independents
0 0 1 7 old age
pensioner
10 11 187 8 other
persons
without
occupation
1 11 88
5 84 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 95

e V18 5941 HOUSEWIFES STATUS
o Gallup Variables.

o 11B: Housewifes occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 127 1no

housewife
20 21 366 2 self-
supporting
72 72 1290 3 not self-
supporting
0 4 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 5941 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 159 1 yes
91 91 1622 2 no
0 6 8
0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 99



V20 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Husband.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 204 0 no

husband
in family
88 89 1579 1 husband
in family
0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V21 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 2
o llup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 108 0 no

housewife
in family
94 94 1675 1 housewife
in family
0 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 3
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 1266 0 no
children
between
0-7
years in
family
29 29 517 1 children
between
0-7
years in
family
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 4
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 69 1227 0 no
children
between
8-14
years in
family

31 31 556 1 children
between
8-14
years in
family



0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 5941 FAM. COMPOSITION 5
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1453 0 no adults
between
15-17
years in
family

18 19 330 1 adults
between
15-17
years in
family

0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V255941 FAM. COMPOSITION 6
o Gallup Variables.

o 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 1327 0 no other
adults in
family

25 26 456 1 other
adults in
family

0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 5941 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Gallup Variables.

o 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 207 1 1 person

55 55 977 2 2 persons
22 22 398 3 3 persons

11 11 195 4 4 persons
or more

0 6 8
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 99

e V27 5941 NUMBER OF CHILDREN
o Gallup Variables.

o 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 45 373 11 child

16 34 288 2 2 children
6 14 115 3 3 children
3 7 61 4 at least 4



children
0 2 8
53 951 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 47

e V28 5941 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Gallup Variables.

o 13B: Size of household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 192 11 person

26 26 465 2 2 persons
22 23 400 3 3 persons
21 22 382 4 4 persons

19 19 337 5 at least 5
persons

0 7 8
0 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 99

e V29 5941 SOCIAL GROUP
o Gallup Variables.

o 13C: Social group.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 71 1271 1 group I
(lower
class)

26 26 468 2 group II
(middle
class)

2 2 44 3 group III

(upper
class)

0 3 8

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V30 5941 POLITICAL POSITION1
o Gallup Variables.

o 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 554 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 62 2 Radikale Venstre

8 8 139 3 Konservative
Folkeparti

13 13 225 4 VVenstre
24 5 Retsforbundet

17 6 Kommunistisk
Parti

0 0 2 7 other
4 4 71 8 don't remember
17 17 308 9 had no right of
voting
4 4 70 10 would not vote

3 3 61 11 did not vote for
other reasons



14 14 249 12 will not answer
0 7 88
0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 5941 POLITICAL POSITION2
o Gallup Variables.

o 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 523 1 Socialdemokratiet
3 3 56 2 Radikale Venstre
8 8 142 3 Konservative
Folkeparti
13 13 228 4 Venstre
1 1 18 5 Retsforbundet
8 6 Kommunistisk
Parti
0 0 1 7 other
0 0 4 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti (Aksel
Larsen)
13 13 232 9 no right of voting
3 3 50 10 will not

vote/don't know
the party

14 14 258 11 don't know
whether he will

vote or not
15 15 263 12 will not answer
0 5 88
0 2 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V32 5941 TYPE OF HOME
o Gallup Variables.

o 16A: Type of home.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 41 726 1 own

house or
farm
4 4 76 2 rented
house or
farm
8 8 141 3aflatina
house
43 43 766 4 a flat in
block
4 63 5 lodgers
1 9 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 99

e V33 5941 GARDEN
The answer category 'both' was constructed by the DDA. 00005740

o Gallup Variables.
o 16B: Do the household own:



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
44 88 782 1 garden
3 6 52 2 week-end

cottage
3 6 51 3 both
51 905 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 49

e V34 5941 CINEMA 1
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 377 1 never
goes to
the
cinema

52 52 932 2 have not
been
there
during
the last
14 days

27 27 480 3 have
been
there
during
the last
14 days

0 1 8

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 5941 CINEMA 2
o Gallup Variables.

o 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

21 44 377 1 never
goes to
the
cinema

11 24 203 2 have not
been
there
during
the last 8
days

16 32 278 3 have
been
there
during
the last 8
days

52 932 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 48

e V36 5941 NEIGHBOUR RELATIONS
In omnibus nos. 41 and 42. 00006220

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68: In regards to your immediate neighbours, do you mix with them socially or chat with them frequently, or do you
practically speaking have nothing to do with them at all?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 21 118 1 mix

socially
18 58 325 2 chat with
them
frequently
6 18 100 3 no contact
with the
immediate
neighbours
0 0 2 4 greet one
another
1 2 9 5 can't or
won't
answer
1 2 9 8 error
68 1224 7
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 31

e V37 5941 PERM. LUCK LOTTERY
In omnibus nos. 41-43. 00006450

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 66: The minister of Finance has made a proposal, initiated by the recent Luck Lottery, suggested that a permanent
benevolent-lottery would be set up to replace the many drives and the national lotteries. Do you think that this is a
good or poor idea?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 39 340 1 good idea

9 18 160 2 poor idea
21 42 369 3 don't

know
0 0 1 8 error
51 917 7
0 3 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 49

e V38 5941 WHY PERM. LOTTERY 1
In omnibus nos. 41-43. 00006600

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...
o 67: (If good idea or poor idea) Why? - Why not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 40 196 1 better to
have it
joined in
one rather
than the
various
drives

2 6 28 2 more happy
to donate,
when there
is a chance
of a prize

0 1 7 3 much easier
for the
institutions,
less
bookkeeping

1 4 18 4 reaches the



most
recipients

0 1 6 5 money
remains in
Denmark

1 2 10 6 too many
lotteries

2 7 34 7 don't know
who gets
the benefit
of the
money

1 2 12 8 better this
way, when
the state is
not involved

1 4 21 9 the lotteries

are only for
gamblers,
everyone
buys the
pins
1 3 13 10 use too
much
money in
that way
4 13 65 11 other
4 14 69 12 don't know
0 0 13 error
0 0 1 14 error
0 0 1 15 error
0 0 1 16 error
51 917 77
22 389 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 27

e V39 5941 MENS BEST YEAR
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 34: Which age or age group do you consider generally speaking the man and womans best years? Man

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 1 7 115-17

years
4 6 78 2 18-24
years
10 14 171 325-30
years
17 25 306 4 31-40
years
11 16 194 541-50
years
2 4 44 6 51-60
years
1 1 15 7 61 years
or more
23 33 404 8 don't
know
0 0 6 88 error
31 561 77
0 4 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 68



e V40 5941 WOMENS BEST YEAR
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 34: Which age or age group do you consider generally speaking the man and womans best years? Woman

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 19 115-17

years
6 9 116 2 18-24
years
13 19 233 3 25-30
years
16 23 285 4 31-40
years
7 11 133 541-50
years
2 3 31 6 51-60
years
0 1 8 7 61 years
or more
22 32 391 8 don't
know
0 1 8 88 error
31 561 77
0 5 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 68

e V41 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 1
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00007620

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? More well balanced,
more peaceful

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 95 1164 0 not
mentioned

4 5 65 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V42 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 2
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00007740
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Mature, settled

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 72 886 0 not
mentioned

19 28 343 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V43 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 3
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00007860

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Wonderful to be
young age



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

62 90 1111 0 not
mentioned

7 10 118 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V44 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 4
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00007980

) ial tion mni nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Present age is the
best

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 99 1212 0 not
mentioned

1 1 17 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V45 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 5
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008100

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Economically better
situated (only used for men)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 97 1188 0 not
mentioned

2 3 41 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V46 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 6
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008220

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? In the best physical
condition (only used for men)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

61 89 1094 0 not
mentioned

8 11 135 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V47 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 7
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008340

) cial tion mni nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Prettiest (only used
for women)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



67 98 1206 0 not
mentioned

1 2 23 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V48 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 8
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008470

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Children grown up
(less responsibility for them) (only used for women)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 96 1174 0 not
mentioned

3 4 55 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V49 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 9
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008590

) ial tion mni nos. 41- ...

o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? State of health (only
used for women)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 93 1143 0 not
mentioned

5 7 86 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V50 5941 WHY BEST YEAR? 10
In omnibus nos. 42-45. 00008710

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...
o 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

62 90 1103 0 not
mentioned

7 10 126 1 mentioned
31 561 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 69

e V51 5941 RAFFLING PRODUCTS
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00008830
o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68A: In advertising for various products, raffling is becoming increasingly popular, raffling such things as cars,
televisions, refrigerators, trips etc. Do you have any objections to this method of advertising?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 41 500 1 yes
31 45 550 2 no



9 13 164 3 don't

know
0 0 2 8 error
32 566 7
0 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 68

e V52 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 1
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009000

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Products become more expensive

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 74 902 0 not
mentioned

18 26 322 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V53 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 2
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009110

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? The large firms choke the smaller manufacturers

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

68 100 1221 0 not
mentioned

0 0 3 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V54 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 3
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009220

) cial tion mni nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? We end up paying for it ourselves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 98 1198 0 not
mentioned

1 2 26 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V55 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 4
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009330

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? The products should advertise for themselves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 99 1214 0 not
mentioned

1 1 10 1 mentioned
32 566 7



100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V56 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 5
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009440

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Poor competition method

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 98 1194 0 not
mentioned

2 2 30 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V57 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 6
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009550

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...
o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Too much lottery

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 98 1200 0 not
mentioned

1 2 24 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V58 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 7
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009660

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...
o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 96 1177 0 not
mentioned

3 4 47 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V59 5941 RAFFL OBJECTIONS 8
In omnibus nos. 43-46. 00009770

o Special guestions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

66 96 1178 0 not
mentioned

3 4 46 1 mentioned
32 566 7
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 68

e V60 5941 DKS DEFENCE RESP 1



In omnibus nos. 45 and 46. 00009880
o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 70A: Do you think that Denmark with its own defence has accepted a reasonable share of the responsibilities of the
NATO defence?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 31 155 1 yes
4 13 63 2 no
1 5 23 3 an

opposer
of NATO
14 51 253 4 don't
know
0 1 3 8 error
66 1183 7
6 110 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1790
Svarprocent: 28

e V61 5941 DKS DEFENCE RESP 2
In omnibus nos. 45 and 46. 00010050

o Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

o 70B: (If no) Do you think we do too much or too little?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 83 314 0 question
not asked
(omnibus
no. 42)

1 5 18 1 too much
2 11 40 2 too little
0 2 8 3
49 869 7
30 541 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1790

Svarprocent: 21

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Bus number.
V4: Document number.
Sequence number.
Respondent identification number.
Weight variable.
: 2 : Week number.
: 5: Urbanization.
: 8A: Sex.
: 8B: Age.
: 8C: Marital status.
: 9A: Respondents occupation.
: 9B: Form of own salary.
: 10A: Own income.
: 10B: Income of family.
: 11A: Occupational status for head of family:
: 11B: Housewifes occupation.
: 12A: Are there any children less than two years of age in the family?
: 12B: Composition of family. Husband.
: 12B: Composition of family. Housewife.
: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 0 - 7 years.
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V23: 12B: Composition of family. Children between 8 - 14 years.

o V24: 12B: Composition of family. Adults between 15 - 17 years.

o V25: 12B: Composition of family. Other adults.

o V26: 12C: Number of adults (15 years or more).

o V27: 13A: Number of children less than 15 years of age.

o V28: 13B: Size of household.

o V29: 13C: Social group.

o V30: 14: Did you vote at the latest election? - (If yes) At which political party?

o V31: 15: If a general election was held tomorrow, which party would you then vote for?

o V32: 16A: Type of home.

o V33: 16B: Do the household own:

o V34: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 14 days?

o V35: 16C: Do you sometimes go to the cinema? - (If yes) Have you been there during the last 8 days?

o V36: 68: In regards to your immediate neighbours, do you mix with them socially or chat with them frequently, or
do you practically speaking have nothing to do with them at all?

o V37: 66: The minister of Finance has made a proposal, initiated by the recent Luck Lottery, suggested that a
permanent benevolent-lottery would be set up to replace the many drives and the national lotteries. Do you think
that this is a good or poor idea?

o V38: 67: (If good idea or poor idea) Why? - Why not?

o V39: 34: Which age or age group do you consider generally speaking the man and womans best years? Man

o V40: 34: Which age or age group do you consider generally speaking the man and womans best years? Woman

o V41: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? More well
balanced, more peaceful

o V42: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Mature, settled

o V43: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Wonderful to be
young age

o V44: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Present age is
the best

o V45: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Economically
better situated (only used for men)

o V46: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? In the best
physical condition (only used for men)

o V47: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Prettiest (only
used for women)

o V48: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Children grown
up (less responsibility for them) (only used for women)

o V49: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? State of health
(only used for women)

o V50: 36: Why do you consider this particular age or age group to be the mans or the womans best? Dont know

o V51: 68A: In advertising for various products, raffling is becoming increasingly popular, raffling such things as cars,
televisions, refrigerators, trips etc. Do you have any objections to this method of advertising?

o V52: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Products become more expensive

o V53: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? The large firms choke the smaller manufacturers

o V54: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? We end up paying for it ourselves

o V55: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? The products should advertise for themselves

o V56: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Poor competition method

o V57: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Too much lottery

o V58: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Other

o V59: 68B: (If yes) What are your objections? Dont know

o V60: 70A: Do you think that Denmark with its own defence has accepted a reasonable share of the responsibilities
of the NATO defence?

o V61: 70B: (If no) Do you think we do too much or too little?

Undersekvenser
Universer
Univers

Aldersgraenser

Personer p& 15 8r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter



Gallup Variables.

Gallup Variables.

o V8VIOVI0V11V12V1i3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29

e Special questions, omnibus nos. 41- ...

Special questions, omnibus nos. 41-46. Not all the questions were included in every omnibus. For each variable,
the numbers of the omnibuses in which the corresponding question was included are given.

o V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56

V57 V58 V59 V60 V61
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